Privacy Policy

Introduction

The Justice and Development Foundation ("we," "us," or "our") is committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you visit our website and participate in our programs.

Information Collection

We may collect information about you in various ways, including:

- **Personal Data:** Personally identifiable information such as your name, email address, phone number, and demographic information.
- Usage Data: Information automatically collected when you access our website, including your IP address, browser type, and access times.
- Cookies: We may use cookies to enhance your experience and gather information about the usage of our website.

Use of Information

We use the information we collect to:

- Provide, operate, and maintain our services.
- Improve, personalize, and expand our services.
- Communicate with you, including sending updates and promotional materials.
- Understand and analyze how you use our website and services.
- Develop new products, services, and features.

Information Sharing

We do not sell, trade, or rent your personal information to others. We may share information with third parties who assist us in operating our website, conducting our business, or servicing you, so long as those parties agree to keep this information confidential.

Security

We use administrative, technical, and physical security measures to protect your personal information. However, no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is 100% secure, and we cannot guarantee absolute security.

Your Choices

You may review, correct, or delete your personal data by contacting us directly. You can also opt out of receiving promotional communications by following the unsubscribe instructions provided in those communications.

Changes to This Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on our website. You are advised to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes.

Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at [email address].

Terms & Conditions

Acceptance of Terms

By accessing and using the Justice and Development Foundation website and services, you accept and agree to be bound by these Terms & Conditions. If you do not agree to these terms, please do not use our website or services.

Use of Our Services

You agree to use our services only for lawful purposes and in accordance with these Terms & Conditions. You must not use our services in any way that could damage, disable, overburden, or impair our website or interfere with any other party's use and enjoyment of our services.

Intellectual Property

All content, features, and functionality on our website, including text, graphics, logos, and images, are the exclusive property of the Justice and Development Foundation and are protected by copyright, trademark, and other intellectual property laws.

User Contributions

You may be able to submit, post, or display content on our website. By doing so, you grant us a non-exclusive, royalty-free, worldwide license to use, reproduce, modify, and distribute such content in connection with our services. You represent and warrant that you own or have the necessary rights to the content you submit.

Limitation of Liability

The Justice and Development Foundation shall not be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages arising out of or in connection with your use of our website or services. Our total liability to you for any damages shall not exceed the amount paid by you, if any, for accessing our services.

Governing Law

These Terms & Conditions are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of [Your Country/State], without regard to its conflict of law principles. You agree to submit to

the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts located in [Your Country/State] to resolve any dispute arising out of these Terms & Conditions or your use of our services.

Changes to These Terms

We may revise these Terms & Conditions at any time by updating this posting. By continuing to use our services after any changes are posted, you agree to be bound by the revised terms.

Contact Us

If you have any questions about these Terms & Conditions, please contact us at jadfoundationjpn@gmail.com